OPERATING MANUAL
INV2500-HS SERIES
INVERTERS & SHELVES
Manual No. INV2500HS-6 © 2015 UNIPOWER LLC
All Rights Reservedinv2500-man-rev6-0115.indd
NORTH AMERICA • 3900 Coral Ridge Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33065, USA • Tel: +1 954-346-2442 • Fax: +1 954-340-7901 • sales-northamerica@unipowerco.com
EUROPE • Parkland Business Centre, Chartwell Road, Lancing  BN15 8UE,  ENGLAND  • Tel: +44(0)1903 768200 • Fax: +44(0)1903 764540  • sales-europe@unipowerco.com

Figure 6 - INV2500-HS Overload CharacteristicFigure ................................................................13
Figure 7 - Connections for ORing Form C Relay Outputs ............................................................14
Figure 8 - Two 115VAC Shelves in Parallel Using AC Distribution Panel ...................................16
Figure 9 - Two 115VAC Shelves in Parallel Using AC Distribution Panel ...................................17
Figure 10 - Operating Two Inverter Shelves in Parallel ................................................................18
Page 4
INV2500HS SERIES
INSTALLATION & OPERATING MANUAL
Manual No. inv2500hs-6 inv2500-man-rev6-0115.indd
OPERATING MANUAL
INV2500-HS SERIES INVERTERS & SHELVES
1.0  INTRODUCTION
1.1 This Operating Manual should be read through carefully before installing and operating the
INV2500-HS inverter modules and shelves. See Figure 1.
1.2 The INV2500-HS is a 2500 volt-ampere, hot-swap, DC to AC inverter module. It converts
a nominal 48VDC input into a 115 or 230VAC output at 50 or 60Hz. These modules are
designed to go into a 19-inch, hot-swap compatible shelf, INVR2U-HS, which holds one
or two units. When two modules are used in this shelf they are automatically connected in
parallel and synchronized to produce 5000 volt-amperes at 115VAC output (44 amperes)

 5000VA Output for Two Units in Shelf   Powers Reactive Loads
 7VA per Cubic Inch Power Density  Circuit Breaker Input & Output Protection
 115VAC Output at 22 or 44 Amperes  N+1 Redundant Operation
 230VAC Output at 11 or 22 Amperes   19- or 23-Inch Rack Mounting
 Low Distortion 50 or 60Hz Sine Wave  Overtemperature Protection
 42 to 56VDC Input  Form C Relay Alarm Contacts
 Fully Isolated from Battery Input  LED Status Indicators
   Rear Safety Cover on Shelves
3.0  SUMMARY OF PRODUCT LINE
3.1 MODULES
  MODEL INPUT OUTPUT FREQUENCY
INV2500-HS-60-E
42-56VDC
115VAC @ 22A
60Hz
INV2500-HS-50-E 50Hz
INV2500H-HS-60-E
230VAC @ 11A
60Hz
INV2500H-HS-50-E 50Hz
INV2500-HS-60*
115VAC @ 22A
60Hz
INV2500-HS-50* 50Hz
NOTE: *These two models have the AC neutral output grounded to chassis. The other four models
(-E) have floating AC neutral outputs.
3.2 SHELVES
  MODEL  OUTPUT

MOSFET and IGBT power semiconductors
with advanced, high-frequency, pulse-width
modulation techniques which achieve 90%
effi ciency and 7.2VA per cubic inch power
density.
FEATURES
SAFETY  STANDARDS
  UL60950-1
CSA22.2, No. 60950-1
EN60950-1
TWO-YEAR WARRANTY
NORTH AMERICA CALL: 954-346-2442  •  EUROPE CALL: +44 (0)1903 768200
TELECOM  INVERTER MODULES
 MODEL  INPUT OUTPUT FREQUENCY
INV2500-HS-60-E 42-56VDC 115VAC @ 22A  60Hz
INV2500-HS-50-E 42-56VDC 115VAC @ 22A  50Hz
INV2500H-HS-60-E 42-56VDC 230VAC @ 11A  60Hz
INV2500H-HS-50-E 42-56VDC 230VAC @ 11A  50Hz
INV2500-HS-60* 42-56VDC 115VAC @ 22A  60Hz
INV2500-HS-50* 42-56VDC 115VAC @ 22A  50Hz
INVERTER SHELVES
 MODEL   OUTPUT
VOLTAGE SIZE HEIGHT MODULE